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Timothy J. Casey (#013492)
SCHMITT, SCHNECK, SMYTH & HERROD, P.C.
1221 East Osborn Road, Suite 105
Phoenix, AZ 85014-5540
Telephone: (602) 277-7000
Facsimile: (602) 277-8663
timcasey@azbarristers.com
Attorney No. 013492
Special Assistant Attorney General for Michigan
For Amici Curiae Michigan, Florida, Alabama, Nebraska, Northern Mariana Islands,
Pennsylvania, South Carolina, South Dakota, Texas, and Virginia

Michael A. Cox
Attorney General of the State of Michigan

B. Eric Restuccia (MI Bar No. 49550)
Solicitor General

Mark Sands (MI Bar No. 67801)
Assistant Attorney General

P.O. Box 30212, Lansing, MI 48909
Telephone: (517) 373-1124
RestucciaE@michigan.gov
SandsM1@michigan.gov

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

The United States of America,

Plaintiff,

v.

The State of Arizona; and Janice K. Brewer,
Governor of the State of Arizona, in her
Official Capacity,

Defendants.

No. CV-10-1413-PHX-SRB

APPEARANCE
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APPEARANCE

Timothy J. Casey (#013492), Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of

Michigan, hereby enters his appearance as counsel for Amici Curiae in the above cause.

Respectfully submitted,

SCHMITT, SCHNECK, SMYTH &
HERROD, P.C.
s/Timothy J. Casey
Timothy J. Casey #013492
1221 East Osborn Road, Suite 105
Phoenix, AZ 85014-5540
Telephone: (602) 277-7000
Facsimile: (602) 277-8663
timcasey@azbarristers.com
Special Assistant Attorney General for Michigan
For Amici Curiae Michigan, Florida, Alabama,
Nebraska, Northern Mariana Islands,
Pennsylvania, South Carolina, South Dakota,
Texas, and Virginia

Michael A. Cox
Attorney General of the State of Michigan

B. Eric Restuccia (MI Bar No. 49550)
Solicitor General

Mark Sands (MI Bar No. 67801)
Assistant Attorney General

P.O. Box 30212, Lansing, MI 48909
Telephone: (517) 373-1124
RestucciaE@michigan.gov
SandsM1@michigan.gov

Dated: July 14, 2010
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 14, 2010, I electronically transmitted the attached document
(appearance) to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of
a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants:

Plaintiff United States of America
represented by Joshua Wilkenfeld Email: joshua.i.wilkenfeld@usdoj.gov

Varu Chilakamarri Email: varudhini.chilakamarri@usdoj.gov

Defendant State of Arizona and Janice K Brewer Governor of the State of Arizona
represented by John J Bouma Email: jbouma@swlaw.com

Joseph G Adams Email: jgadams@swlaw.com

Joseph Andrew Kanefield Email: jkanefield@az.gov

Robert Arthur Henry Email: bhenry@swlaw.com

Amicus Center on the Administration of Criminal Law
represented by Anne Milgram Email: anne.milgram@nyu.edu

Anthony S Barkow, Email: anthony.barkow@nyu.edu

Ellen London, Email: elondon@fklaw.com

Jessica Alexandra Murzyn, Email: jmurzyn@fklaw.com

Ricardo Solano, Jr, Email: rsolano@fklaw.com

By: SCHMITT, SCHNECK, SMYTH & HERROD, P.C.
s/Timothy J. Casey
Timothy J. Casey #013492
timcasey@azbarristers.com
Special Assistant Attorney General for Michigan
For Amici Curiae Michigan, Florida, Alabama,
Nebraska, Northern Mariana Islands, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, South Dakota,
Texas, and Virginia

In addition a COURTESY COPY was mailed to:
HONORABLE SUSAN R. BOLTON
United States District Court
Sandra Day O’Connor U.S. Courthouse, Suite 522
401 West Washington Street, SPC 50, Phoenix, AZ 85003-2153
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